
Seaton Sluice First School Newsletter 6-Spring Term 

 
 
 

Shining a light on inclusion” 
Headteacher: Mrs A Bennett 

Seaton Sluice First School, Granville Avenue, Seaton Sluice. NE26 4BX 
Telephone: 0191 2371839 

Email: admin@seatonsluicesouth.northumberland.sch.uk 
Website: http://www.seatonsluicesouth.northumberland.sch.uk/website 

2025 so far… SSFS HOUSE POINTS- celebrating success at school 
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“Nurturing 
Excellence” 

 
Class Attendance for last week… Attend Today…Achieve Tomorrow…Attendance Matters 

RECEPTION –93.1%    YEAR 1 – 96%    YEAR 2 – 99.1%    YEAR 3 – 94.7%    YEAR 4 – 96.1% 

Well done to YEAR 2 for achieving the best attendance this week! Whole school attendance from September is 95.1%. 

 

World Number Day 2025 

On Friday 7th February, many of 
us dressed in number themed 
clothing to celebrate NSPCC’s 
World Number Day, a fun and 
inclusive maths- themed day. 

Children from across the school 
sang songs and completed 

challenges involving numbers.   

 Valentine’s Disco 

Thank you to the pupils and families who were able to come along and enjoy dancing the night away at our school disco. 
There was lots of excitement and as well as having a great time, we managed to raise a fantastic £365 for our school fund. 
This provides a range of enrichment activities and experiences for children across the school. Thank you for your support! 

 Nursery have been sharing the 
traditional tale, ‘The 3 Little 
Pigs’. They enjoyed making 
‘Piggy-tail pasta pots’ with 
fusilli pasta, carefully using a 
grating tumbler to prepare the 
cheese. Fantastic work! 

 As part of their Design and Technology 
work, Year 3 have been designing 
healthy vegetable pizzas. Delicious! 
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A day in the life of…Shell Class (in The Lighthouse).  

In English we have been working on ‘The Lighthouse Keepers Lunch’. We have written ingredients lists and then made 
our own pizzas to put in the Keepers packed lunch box. In maths we have been exploring shape and patterns. As part 
of our science lessons, we tested out objects that floating and sink. We predicted what was going to happen then took 
turns to test different materials. We had a great time splashing in the water! Finally, we have been out and about in 
the local area. We role played in the classroom as shop keepers before going to our local co-op where we spent our 
own money on an item of our choice. On the way there and back, we used a red man and green man symbol to 
communicate if it was safe to cross the road. Well done Shell class! 
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SCHOOL CALENDAR OF EVENTS 
(new events added on newsletters will be highlighted) 

Tues 4th March  Robinwood Arrangements for Parents and Carers- meeting 
Thurs 6th March World Book Day- dress up optional 
Mon 10th March British Science Week 
Tues 11th March Class photos (am) 
Wed 12th March Year 2 Family Lunch Session (only open to Y2 through separate letter) 
Thurs 13th March EYFS and Y1 SPRING Achievers’ Assembly (invite) 9:00am 
Fri 14th March  YEAR 2 CLASS ASSEMBLY- families welcome to join 9:00-9:30am 
Wed 19th March SPRING Parent and Carer Think Tank Meeting 18:00-19:00 
Thurs 20th March Y2, Y3 and Y4 SPRING Achievers’ Assembly (invite) 9:00am 
Thurs 20th March THRIVE Family Experience 2 17:00-18:30 Expressive Arts theme  
Fri 21st March World Maths Day 
Tues 25th March Parental Consultations 15:30-18:00 
Wed 26th March  Parental Consultations 15:30-18:00 
Fri 4th April YEAR 1 CLASS ASSEMBLY- families welcome to join 9:00-9:30am 
Mon 7th April  Seaton Sluice Has Got Talent auditions- (am) 
Wed 9th April  Family Appreciation Day (alternative to Mother and Father’s Days) 
Thurs 10th April Year 4 Community Litter Pick 13:00-14:30 
Thurs 10th April Break up for Easter 
Fri 11th April  SVLP Teacher Training Day 
Mon 28th April Return to school 
Mon 5th May May Day Bank Holiday 
Thurs 8th May Seaton Sluice Has Got Talent 2025 18:00-19:30 
Sat 10th May Family Walk 9:30-11:00 from school into local area 
Wed 14th-Fri 16th May Year 4 Robinwood Residential Trip 
Thurs 15th May EYFS and Y1 Achievers’ Assembly 9:00-9:30 
Thurs 22nd May Y2-Y4 Achievers’ Assembly 9:00-9:30 
Fri 23rd May  Break Up for Half-Term 

REMINDER for parents and carers of pupils in YEAR 4: If your child is 
participating in this year’s residential trip to Robinwood Activity Centre, please 
remember to attend the meeting led by Mrs Walsh on Tuesday 4th March at 
6pm in the school hall.  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

REMEMBER to check our school 
website for year group updates and 

pieces of news:  

http://www.seatonsluicesouth.nort
humberland.sch.uk/web/ 


